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Conditions for mastering the basic educational program: Full term 
Technology of mastering the basic educational program: Traditional

The actual term of mastering the basic educational program: 3 years

I Approximate calendar training schedule II Summary of the time budget (in weeks)

Co
ur

se
s 

|

September October November December January February March April May June July August

(th
eo

re
tic

al
 tr

ai
ni

ng
 

|

|t
es

t a
nd

 ex
am

, s
es

sio
n |

fin
al

 ce
rti

fic
at

io
n

|i
ne

rn
sh

ip
 

|

| th
es

es
 

|

| s
ta

te
 ex

am
s 

|

| v
ac

at
io

ns
| s

cie
nt

ifi
c r

es
ea

rc
h

| s
cie

nt
ifi

c r
ep

or
t

|w
ee

ke
nd

s a
nd

 ho
lid

ay
s |

] 
To

ta
l 

|

1

7

8

14

15

21

22

28

29

5

6

12

13

19

20

26

27

2

3

9

10

16

17

23

24

30

1

7

8

14

15

21

22

28

29

4

5

11

12

18

19

25

26

1

2

8

9

15

16

22

23

1

2

8

9

15

16

22

23

29

30

5

6

12

13

19

20

26

27

3

4

10

11

17

18

24

25

31

1

7

8

14

15

21

22

28

29

5

6

12

13

19

20

26

27

1

2

8

9

15

16

22

23

31

“Г TT TT TT TT ТГ TT IT IT TT 11 11 11 11 TT II 11 11 1 1 V 1 1 V 11 1 11 1 11 1 11 1 1 1 1 11 1 11 1 11 1 11 1 11 1 11 1 11 1 11 1 11 1 1 1 1 11 1 11 1 11 1 I 1 К R R R V V V V V V 34 4 8 4 50
II IT ir T! R“ R- R- R- R- R- RT R R R R R R и и V 1 1 V R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R U U 1 1 V V V V V V V V V V 4 12 32 48

ТТГ ТГ R- R-R- R- R- R-R~ R-R- R R— R R~ R R R R V 1 1 V R R R R R R R R R R R R R F F F F F F V V V V V V V V V V V 2 b 13 31 52
TV

V
Т7Г
T - test and examination session; I - internship; R - research activities; 5 - scientific report; V - vacation; F - final certification; TT - theoretical training

One credit unit: 36 hours III Educational process plan

No Index Name of disciplines

Forms of
control

The amount of work in hours and types of 
study load

Distribution by semester

Credit units of labor intensity1 year | II year | III year | IV year | V year| VI year
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18 !8| 18 !8j 00 £ 0]-^ ol ol 0 0 1 year II year III year IV year Vyear VI year

hours per semester 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39

1 BI Disciplines (modules) 504 136 46 90 368 14 7 4 3
2 M.1.1 History and philosophy of science 144 48 24 24 96 4 4
3 Basic part 144 48 24 24 96 4 4

4 1.1.1 History and philosophy of science 2 144 48 24 24 96 48 4 4

5 M.1.2 Foreign language 144 48 48 96 4 4

6 Basic part 144 48 48 96 4 4

7 1.2.1 Foreign language 1 144 48 48 96 48 4 4

8 Management 108 4 4 104 3 3

9 Basic part 108 4 4 104 3 3

10 1.3.1 Management 4 108 4 4 104 4 3 3

11 BI Variable part of the university (Block 1) 1 108 36 18 18 72 36 3 3

12 B2 Scientific activity and intrenship 5760 0 5760 160 23 26 30 27 30 24
13 M.2.1 Internship 108 0 108 3 3
14 Variable part of the university 2 108 0 108 3 3



15 2.1.1 Pedagogical internship 108 0 108 3 3
16 M.2.2 Scientific activity 5652 0 5652 157 23 23 30 27 30 24
17 Variable part of the university 5652 0 5652 157 23 23 30 27 30 24

18 2.2.1
Research activity and preparation of a.dissertation for
the degree of Candidate of Sciences 1-6 5652 0 5652 157 23 23 30 27 30 24

19 B3 Final attestation 216 0 216 6 6
20 M.3.1 Final attestation 216 0 216 6 6
21 The basic part 216 0 216 6 6

22 3.1.1
Submission of a dissertation for the Candidate of
Sciences degree for defense (pre-defense) 6 216 0 216 6 6

23 E Electives 108 4 4 104 3 3

24
Fundamentals of public speaking and conducting 
scientific discussions

108 4 4 104 3 3

25 At the student’s choice 108 4 4 104 3 3

26
Fundamentals of public speaking and conducting
scientific discussions 4 108 4 4 104 4 3 3

General labor intensity of the main educational
program

6480 136 46 90 0 6344 5 3 0 0 0 0 180 0 30 30 30 3 30 30 0 0 0 0 0 0

General labor intensity of the Basic part (Block 1) 396 100 28 72 0 296 3 3 0 0 0 0 11 0 4 4 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
General labor intensity of the Variable part of the 
university (Block 1)

108 36 18 18 0 72 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

General labor intensity of the Variable part of the 
student's choice (Block 1)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of course projects
Number of term papers
Number of interdisciplinary course projects
Number of projects by module
Number of integrated exams
Number of credits 9 2 2 1 1 1 2
Number of exams 3 1 1 1
Number of control tasks

Educational internship Pedagogical internship Graduation State exams
Type of the internship Sem. Week Type of the internship Sem. Week Name Sem. Week Name Sem. Week

Research activities and training 1,23,4,5,6 104 Pedagogical Internship 2 2
Submission of a dissertation for the Candidate of Sciences
degree for defense (pre-defense) /S'*

/3 4

Types of professional activity: main: additional:
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