"APPROVED" Vice rector for science Direction number: Direction: Educational program: Level: -Standard term for mastering OOP: 3 y Form of study: Full-time

## Ministry of science and higher education of the Russian Federation

Federal State Autonomous Educational Institution of Higher Education "Ural Federal University named after the first President of Russia B.N. Yeltsin"

Curriculum number: 8474

CURRICULUM

Distribution by semester

Curriculum version number: 1

5.2.6 Management Management Conditions for mastering the basic educational program: Full term Technology of mastering the basic educational program: Traditional

The actual term of mastering the basic educational program: 3 years

I Approximate calendar training schedule

VO Standard: DAY

II Summary of the time budget (in weeks)

		Se	epte	mb	er		0	ctob	er		No	ver	mbe	er		D	ece	mb	er	T	J	anu	ary			Fet	rua	ıry				Ma	ırch					Apr	il				Мау					lune	!			j	uly			Αι	ıgus	t	8	sslon							lidays	
3	3					Ì			1	١	١	1							l	İ	١		1									1	1				١														1								etical trainin	nd ex	certification	ship	5	exams	ions	tific report	ends and ho	
	1	7 1	4 2	1 2	28 5	5 1	12	19	26	2	9 :	16	23	30	7	1.	4 2	1 2	28	4	11	18	25	1	8	15	2	2	1	8	15	5 2	2	29	5	12	1	.9	26	3	10	1	7   2	24 3	31	7	14	21	28	5	12	19	26	i   1	1 8	11	5 22	31	theor	test a	final	inern	these	state	vacati	scient	week	
	П	П	ТΤ	1 1	тТ	ТΠ	Τþ	П	T	T	пþ	П	П	П	TT	П	ПΤ	Т	T	T	v i		П	Ⅵ	Ш	ш	Ш	щ	П	Ш	111	П	Щ	ПΠ	Ш	Ш	ПП	П	П	ПΙ	111	ПΠ	गार	тηт	щ	ПП	1	T	R	R	R	R	V	ᄁ	ᄁ	٦v	70	Īν	34	41					8	4	$\Box$	1
h	I R	R	R	R	R	.   F	₹	₹   F	7	₹	₹ौ₽	7	R	R	R	R	R	.	巾	T	V	П		$\nabla$	R	R	R	7	₹	R	R	R	F	₹╗	R	R	R	1	₹ _	R	R	₽R	−[R	U	1	7	T	T	V	V	7	7	V	Tν	٦v	٦v	Īν	V		4		П		T	12 3	2	$\mathbf{T}$	١
ᅡ	II R	R	R	R	R	T F	₹	₹∱₽	7	7	र मि	7	R	R	R	R	R	. P	T	丌	M	寸	П	٧Ţ	R	R	R	1	₹	R	R	R	1	₹	R	R	R	F	₹	R	F	F	TF	F	T	- 1	F	V	V	7	Īν	TV.	V	٦٧	٦v	٦v	TV	V		[2]	6	П	$\Box$		13 3	1	$\Box$	ĺ
T	Ⅵ	_	$\top$	十	╅	十	$\dashv$	す	7	T	ヿ	寸		Т	Τ	Τ	Τ	+	$\dashv$	╛	╛	┪	T	$\neg$			Т	$\neg$	$\neg$		T	T	T	T			1	寸				Τ	$\top$		$\neg$			T		1	1	Т	T	$\top$	Т	Т	Т	П	П	П	$\Box$	П		一	$\neg$	Т	П	ĺ
h	7	$\top$	$\top$	╅	$\neg$	$\top$	$\dashv$		┪	7	十	┪	_	Т	Τ	1	T	T	寸	╛	ヿ	ヿ	T	П			Т	┪	コ		Τ	7	$\dashv$	$\neg$		Т	Т	$\neg$				Τ	┪	T	T			Г	ľ						T	T		1		$\Box$		П		$\neg$			П	ı
$\vdash$	71	T	7	$\top$	1	7	寸	T	T	╗	寸	寸		Г	1	Т.	$\top$	$\top$		寸							Т				Т	T																I			Ι				T	T	Τ					$\square$		$\Box$			$\Box$	l

T - test and examination session; I - internship; R - research activities; S - scientific report; V - vacation; F - final certification; TT - theoretical training

Forms of

## One credit unit: 36 hours

III Educational process plan

The amount of work in hours and types of

- 1	-			и -	OHI	15 01		THE ALL	HOURIL OF A	WOLKIIIII	Juis allu t	ypes or 1							,					11										- 11
				$\parallel$	cont	trol				study loa	d		Ιyε	ear	II ye	ear	ill ye	ar	IV ye	ar ۱	V yea	r V	l year	l		Cre	dit ur	nits o	flabor	r inte	nsity			- 1
1	1					ojed	2		Classro	om work	-	ent	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9 1	0 11	12	]										- 1
I۱	٥	Index	Name of disciplines	11		ᆈ	ᅫ		S	-	tor	ende		We	eks	of the	oreti	cal tr	ainin	g per	sem	ester			÷i;			Dist	ributio	on by	sem	ester		
1	ı			E S	¥.	r Se	Total hours	_	ctions	ctica	orat	e be	18	18	18	18	18	14	0	0	0	0 0	0	otal	erti	l yea	ar I	year	III ye	arllv	year	V yea	ar VI	year
	1			Exar	Credits	3 5	<u>.</u>	Total	Lect	Prac	Lab	Indepe				h	ours	per s	emes	ter				∥ ⊢	Rec	1	2	3 4	5	6	7 8	9 1	0 11	12
r	1	2	3	4	5	6	7 8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	21. 2	22 2	3 24	25	26	27	28	29 30	0 3:	32	33 3	4 35	36 3	7 38	39
Г	1 B:	1	Disciplines (modules)		П	$\neg$	504	136	46	90		368				┑	$\neg$					Т		14		7	4	3	$\Pi$		Т	$\Box$	Т	$\Box$
F	2 1/	.1.1	History and philosophy of science	1	П		144	48	24	24		96							$\top$	$\neg$	T			4		П	4	T	П	Т	T	П	Т	$\square$
Г	3		Basic part		П		144	48	24	24		96							Т			Т		4		П	4		П	Т		$\Box \Box$	Т	$\Box$
	4 1.	1.1	History and philosophy of science	2	П		144	48	24	24		96		48							Т	Т	l	4		П	4	T	П	T			Т	
┢	5 N	1.1.2	Foreign language	╗	П		144	48		48		96					$\neg \top$				Т	Т		4		4		$\mathbf{T}$	П	Т	T	$\Box$	Т	$\square$
	6		Basic part	7	П		144	48		48		96												4		4	$\perp$	$\perp$	П	$\perp$		$\Box$	Ι.	$\square$
Г	7 1.	2.1	Foreign language	1	П		144	48		48		96	48											4		4	$\Box$	$\perp$				$\Box$	T	$\square$
Г	8		Management	╗	П		108	4	4			104							$\Box$		$\prod$			3		П	Т	3	П	$\perp$		$\Box$	$\Box$	
	9		Basic part	╗	П		108	4	4			104												3		П	$\perp$	3	П	$\perp$		$\Box$	T	$\square$
1	0 1	.3.1	Management	4	П		108	4	4			104				4							<u> </u>	3		П		3	П			П	T	
-	11 B	1	Variable part of the university (Block 1)		1		108	36	18	18		72	36											3		3	-							
[:	12 B	2	Scientific activity and intrenship				5760	0				5760												160		23	26 3	0 27	30 2	24		$\Box$	$\perp$	
	13 N	1.2.1	Internship				108	0				108											<u> </u>	3		Ш	3		Ш	$\perp$		П	$\perp$	
_ F:	L4		Variable part of the university	$\Pi^{-}$	2		108	0		l		108	l			- 1	- 1			- 1			1	3	<b> </b>	11	3	1	1 1		1 '	( I	1	

15 2.1.1	Pedagogical internship	11 1			108	0				108		T	П		Т		_1					3		П	3	Τ	$\top$	ТТ	$\Box$	Т	П	П	
16 M.2.2	Scientific activity	╟┈┪	$\top$	+	5652	0		-		5652	$\neg \uparrow$	7	_				1	┰		Н		157		23	23 3	0 2	7 30	0 24	1	$\top$	$\top$	$\sqcap$	1
17	Variable part of the university	$\parallel \perp$	+	$\Box$	5652	0				5652				7			$\top$	1	1	П		157						0 24		$\top$	$\top$	$\sqcap$	$\neg$
<del>   </del>	Research activity and preparation of a dissertation for	$\parallel$		+							$\neg$	7	$\neg$	_	$\dashv$		十	1	$\top$	П		457		П		1	$\neg$	11		1	$\top$	$\sqcap$	7
18 2.2.1	the degree of Candidate of Sciences	U I	1-6	11	5652	0				5652		- L		- 1	- 1	ı						157		23	23 3	2	27 30	1 24	i I	1	'	11	- U
19 B3	Final attestation	1	Τ"	$\dagger \lnot$	216	0			-	216								$\top$				6		П				6	$\sqcap$		$\top$	П	7
20 M.3.1	Final attestation	⇈		$\top$	216	0				216							$\neg$					6		Ш				6	П	Т	T	П	
21	The basic part	$\Box$	$\top$	П	216	0				216												6						6	$\Box$	$\perp$		П	
22 3.1.1	Submission of a dissertation for the Candidate of Sciences degree for defense (pre-defense)		6	$\prod$	216	0				216												6						6					
23 E	Electives	11	1	11	108	4	4	_		104			П					╗	T			3		Ш		7	3	$\Pi$	П	Т	T	П	$\neg$
24	Fundamentals of public speaking and conducting scientific discussions				108	4	4			104												3		П		1	3					П	
25	At the student's choice	1	$\neg$	$\top$	108	4	4			104				$\neg$	$\neg$							3		П	T	1	3	$\Box$	П	$\top$	$\top$	П	7
26	Fundamentals of public speaking and conducting scientific discussions		4		108	4	4			104				4				T		П		3				1	3	$\prod$	П				
	General labor intensity of the main educational program				6480	136	46	90	0	6344	5	3	0	0	0	0						180	0	311			3 30	0 30	0	0 0	O	О	0
	General labor intensity of the Basic part (Block 1)	╗	$\neg \vdash$		396	100	28	72	0	296	3	3	0	0	0	0						11	0	4	4	0 :	3 0	0	0	0 0	ı o	0	0
	General labor intensity of the Variable part of the university (Block 1)				108	36	18	18	0	72	2	0	0	0	0	0						3	0	3	0	0 (	0 0	0 0	О	0 0	0	0	0
	General labor intensity of the Variable part of the student's choice (Block 1)																					۵	0	0	0	0	0 0	0 0	0	0 0	) 0	0	0
	Number of course projects	╢		$\top$									П												T					Т	$\mathbf{I}^{-}$		$\Box$
	Number of term papers		П																					iЦ					Ш	$\perp$		$\Box$	
	Number of interdisciplinary course projects					1													┸					Ш	$\perp$		$\perp$	$\perp$	Ц	丄	$\perp$	Ш	$\Box$
	Number of projects by module																				Ш			Ш		┸	$\perp$	$\perp$	Ш	丄	丄	Ш	_
	Number of integrated exams				l					L					ightharpoonup			┸	$\perp$		$\Box$			Ш	$\perp$	┸	$\bot$	╨	$\sqcup$	$\bot$	4	⇊	_
	Number of credits				9						2	2 :	1	1	1	2		┸			Ш		ļ	Ш	4	┸	4	╨	$\sqcup$	丄	4	⇊	_#
	Number of exams				3						1	1	Щ	1				_			Ш			Щ	$\perp$	$\bot$	4	╨	$\sqcup$	$\bot$	4	$\sqcup$	ᆀ.
	Number of control tasks																						L	لــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ		Ш,		لــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	Щ			Ш	

ſ	Educational internsh	hip		Pedagogical inte	ernship			Graduation	•	State exams		
Ì	Type of the internship	Sem.	Week	Type of the internship	Sem.	Week	Name	Sem.	Week	Name	Sem.	Week
	Research activities and training	1,2,3,4,5,6	104	Pedagogical Internship	2	2			1	Submission of a dissertation for the Candidate of Sciences degree for defense (pre-defense)	(e)	4

Types of professional activity:

main:

additional:

Department of Science and Pedagogical training
Director of the Institute /school

Head of the Faculty

Approved by Ural Federal University Academic Council

Protocol No. 9 dated 27.11.2023